
 

  Page 1 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

ROBERT G. DREHER, Acting Assistant Attorney General 
Environment & Natural Resources Division   EXEMPT FROM FILING FEES 

UNDER GOVERNMENT CODE 
§6103 

LEE LEININGER, Trial Attorney 
JAMES DUBOIS, Trial Attorney 
United States Department of Justice 
Environment and Natural Resources Division 
999 18th Street, South Terrace, Suite 370 
Denver, Colorado, 80202 
Tel: (303) 844-1464 
Fax: (303) 844-1350 
Email: lee.leininger@usdoj.gov 
Email: james.dubois@usdoj.gov  
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff United States of America 
 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 

 

Coordination Proceeding 

Special Title (Rule 1550 (b)), 

 

ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER 

CASES 

Judicial Council Coordination 

Proceeding No. 4408 

[Assigned to the Honorable Jack Komar, 

Judge Santa Clara County Superior Court, 

Dept. 17] 

Santa Clara Court Case No. 1-05-CV-049053 

 

DESIGNATION OF PERCIPIENT 

WITNESS 

 

 Pursuant to the October 23, 2013, Case Management Order for Phase 5 and Phase 6 

Trials, Cross-Defendant, United States of America, hereby discloses the following percipient 

witness who may be called to testify at the time of the Phase 5 Trial or related hearings.   The 



 

  Page 2 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

United States reserves the right to supplement this witness list and designate additional witnesses 

including witnesses for use in rebuttal.   

 The United States hereby discloses as a witness, Mr. Gerald T. Boetsch, Mechanical 

Engineer, Edwards AFB, CA. Mr. Boetsch has been asked to testify on historical and current 

water production and use at Edwards AFB, including pumping, purchases and conservation and 

to the authentication of water production and use data.  

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 1st day of November 2013. 

                                       

          /s/ R. Lee Leininger                                                        
       R. LEE LEININGER     
       JAMES J. DuBOIS    
       ATTORNEYS FOR THE UNITED   
       STATES OF AMERICA 
 


