1	ROBERT G. DREHER, Acting Assistant Attorn	ey General
2	Environment & Natural Resources Division	EXEMPT FROM FILING FEES UNDER <u>GOVERNMENT CODE</u>
3	LEE LEININGER, Trial Attorney	§6103
4	JAMES DUBOIS, Trial Attorney	
5	United States Department of Justice Environment and Natural Resources Division	
6	999 18 th Street, South Terrace, Suite 370 Denver, Colorado, 80202	
7	Tel: (303) 844-1464	
8	Fax: (303) 844-1350 Email: <u>lee.leininger@usdoj.gov</u>	
9	Email: james.dubois@usdoj.gov	
10	Attorneys for Plaintiff United States of America	
11	SUPERIOR COURT OF TH	F STATE OF CALIFORNIA
12	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
13		LOS ANGELES
14	Coordination Proceeding	Judicial Council Coordination
15 16	Special Title (Rule 1550 (b)),	Proceeding No. 4408
10		[Assigned to the Honorable Jack Komar,
17	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER	Judge Santa Clara County Superior Court,
10	CASES	Dept. 17]
20		Santa Clara Court Case No. 1-05-CV-049053
21		
22		DESIGNATION OF PERCIPIENT
23		WITNESS
24		1
25	Pursuant to the October 23, 2013, <i>Case Management Order for Phase 5 and Phase 6</i>	
26	Trials, Cross-Defendant, United States of America, hereby discloses the following percipient	
27	witness who may be called to testify at the time of the Phase 5 Trial or related hearings. The	
28		
		Page 1

1	United States reserves the right to supplement this witness list and designate additional witnesses	
2	including witnesses for use in rebuttal.	
3	The United States hereby discloses as a witness, Mr. Gerald T. Boetsch, Mechanical	
4	Engineer, Edwards AFB, CA. Mr. Boetsch has been asked to testify on historical and current	
5 6	water production and use at Edwards AFB, including pumping, purchases and conservation and	
7		
8	to the authentication of water production and use data.	
9	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 1 st day of November 2013.	
10		
11	/s/ R. Lee Leininger	
12	R. LEE LEININGER	
13	JAMES J. DuBOIS ATTORNEYS FOR THE UNITED	
14	STATES OF AMERICA	
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
	Page 2	